
Tiffin (6-16,2-13 G-MAC) -vs- Findlay (15-8,9-6 G-MAC)
02/07/26 at Croy Physical Education Center, Findlay, OH

 
 

 
 
Tiffin 76

Findlay 96

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 741
Site: Croy Physical Education Center, Findlay, OH
Referees: Chuck Docken, Bryant Berry, Brett Wegenke

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Tiffin 33 43 76
Findlay 46 50 96

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Davis,D'monyae * 34 12-15 6-8 5-10 0-5 5 1 3 2 0 2 35
22 Lucarotti,Michael * 32 4-9 1-2 2-3 2-4 6 0 1 3 0 0 11
33 Pangonas,TJ * 28 4-7 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 4 0 2 10
04 Nesmith,Jonah * 33 2-11 0-2 3-4 1-4 5 1 1 1 1 0 7
44 Damerum,Ethan * 24 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 5 1 1 0
05 Smith,Noah 17 5-7 3-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 2 13
02 Pruitt,KJ 16 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 6 0 1 0
34 Pleiman,Jacob 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-53 12-22 10-17 9-21 30 8 11 22 3 8 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-26   50.00% 6-9   66.67% 1-3   33.33%
Second Half 14-27   51.85% 6-13   46.15% 9-14   64.29%
Total 27-53   50.9% 12-22   54.5% 10-17   58.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Brandt,Mason * 20 7-10 3-3 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 2 2 2 19
03 Elmore,Mekhi * 21 6-8 3-4 3-3 1-0 1 1 3 3 0 1 18
12 Johnson,Anthony * 20 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 6 0 0 3 4
22 Kendall,Alex * 20 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 2 1 2 0 3 4
11 Hill,Javonte * 17 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 4 4
10 Landers,Jagger 14 6-9 2-4 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 1 16
05 Meister,Steele 18 4-6 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 1 9
40 Ioppolo,Ian 12 3-5 2-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 3 0 1 0 8
33 Bishop,Jake 15 3-5 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 7
04 Roth,Max 15 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 3 4
14 Thorbahn,Josh 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 4 2 0 0 0 3
00 Levis,Jayson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
01 Denbow,Luke 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
13 Gerken,Jacob 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Francis,Dominic 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-64 13-26 11-11 7-22 29 15 24 12 3 18 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-31   58.06% 5-11   45.45% 5-5   100.00%
Second Half 18-33   54.55% 8-15   53.33% 6-6   100.00%
Total 36-64   56.3% 13-26   50.0% 11-11   100.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 32 Bench Points: 47 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tiffin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Findlay
19:40 MISS 3PTR by HILL,JAVONTE

-- REBOUND OFF by ELMORE,MEKHI
19:34 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BRANDT,MASON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELMORE,MEKHI
TURNOVER  by DAMERUM,ETHAN 19:26

19:26 STEAL  by KENDALL,ALEX
19:19 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BRANDT,MASON

-- ASSIST  by ELMORE,MEKHI
TURNOVER  by DAMERUM,ETHAN 19:02

19:02 STEAL  by KENDALL,ALEX
18:57 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by NESMITH,JONAH(in the paint) 18:35 2-5 H 3
ASSIST  by DAVIS,D'MONYAE --

18:14 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ANTHONY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL 18:03

18:03 STEAL  by ELMORE,MEKHI
17:58 TURNOVER  by ELMORE,MEKHI

STEAL  by PANGONAS,TJ 17:58
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 17:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JAVONTE
17:34 MISS JUMPER by BRANDT,MASON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PANGONAS,TJ --
17:24 FOUL  by BRANDT,MASON

MISS JUMPER by NESMITH,JONAH(in the paint) 17:21
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ANTHONY

17:03 MISS JUMPER by BRANDT,MASON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BRANDT,MASON

16:51 TURNOVER  by ELMORE,MEKHI
STEAL  by PANGONAS,TJ 16:51
MISS LAYUP by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL(in the paint) 16:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 16:05

15:49 MISS JUMPER by ELMORE,MEKHI
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,D'MONYAE --
MISS 3PTR by PANGONAS,TJ 15:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANDT,MASON
FOUL  by DAMERUM,ETHAN 15:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:27

15:27 SUB OUT by BRANDT,MASON
15:27 SUB OUT by ELMORE,MEKHI
15:27 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ANTHONY
15:27 SUB OUT by KENDALL,ALEX
15:27 SUB IN by ROTH,MAX
15:27 SUB IN by MEISTER,STEELE
15:27 SUB IN by LANDERS,JAGGER
15:27 SUB IN by BISHOP,JAKE
15:27 2-8 H 6 GOOD FT by HILL,JAVONTE
15:27 2-9 H 7 GOOD FT by HILL,JAVONTE
15:27 SUB OUT by HILL,JAVONTE
15:27 SUB IN by THORBAHN,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(in the paint) 15:16 4-9 H 5
15:16 FOUL  by THORBAHN,JOSH

MISS FT by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 15:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MEISTER,STEELE

15:05 4-11 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by LANDERS,JAGGER
-- ASSIST  by THORBAHN,JOSH

SUB OUT by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL 14:34



SUB IN by PRUITT,KJ 14:34
MISS JUMPER by NESMITH,JONAH(in the paint) 14:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MEISTER,STEELE
14:08 4-13 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BISHOP,JAKE

-- ASSIST  by LANDERS,JAGGER
MISS JUMPER by NESMITH,JONAH(in the paint) 13:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MEISTER,STEELE
13:25 4-15 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ROTH,MAX(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PANGONAS,TJ(in the paint) 12:54 6-15 H 9
12:36 MISS 3PTR by LANDERS,JAGGER

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,KJ --
MISS JUMPER by PRUITT,KJ(in the paint) 12:12

-- REBOUND DEF by THORBAHN,JOSH
12:01 6-18 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by THORBAHN,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by MEISTER,STEELE
TURNOVER  by PRUITT,KJ 11:40

11:40 STEAL  by ROTH,MAX
11:37 6-20 H 14 GOOD DUNK by ROTH,MAX(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PANGONAS,TJ 11:05 9-20 H 11
ASSIST  by PRUITT,KJ --

10:46 MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by BISHOP,JAKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:44
10:44 SUB OUT by ROTH,MAX
10:44 SUB OUT by MEISTER,STEELE
10:44 SUB OUT by LANDERS,JAGGER
10:44 SUB OUT by THORBAHN,JOSH
10:44 SUB OUT by BISHOP,JAKE
10:44 SUB IN by BRANDT,MASON
10:44 SUB IN by ELMORE,MEKHI
10:44 SUB IN by HILL,JAVONTE
10:44 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ANTHONY
10:44 SUB IN by KENDALL,ALEX

SUB OUT by NESMITH,JONAH 10:44
SUB OUT by DAMERUM,ETHAN 10:44
SUB IN by SMITH,NOAH 10:44
SUB IN by PLEIMAN,JACOB 10:44
SUB OUT by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 10:44
SUB IN by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL 10:44

10:31 9-23 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by ELMORE,MEKHI
-- ASSIST  by HILL,JAVONTE

TURNOVER  by PRUITT,KJ 10:21
10:21 STEAL  by JOHNSON,ANTHONY
10:16 MISS 3PTR by ELMORE,MEKHI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NOAH(in the paint) 10:02
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NOAH --
GOOD TIPIN by SMITH,NOAH(in the paint) 09:59 11-23 H 12

09:36 11-25 H 14 GOOD DUNK by BRANDT,MASON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PRUITT,KJ 09:24

09:24 STEAL  by HILL,JAVONTE
09:23 11-27 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ELMORE,MEKHI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HILL,JAVONTE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:23
GOOD 3PTR by PANGONAS,TJ 08:58 14-27 H 13
ASSIST  by PRUITT,KJ --
FOUL  by SMITH,NOAH 08:31

08:31 14-28 H 14 GOOD FT by ELMORE,MEKHI
08:31 14-29 H 15 GOOD FT by ELMORE,MEKHI
08:31 SUB OUT by HILL,JAVONTE
08:31 SUB IN by IOPPOLO,IAN
08:31 14-30 H 16 GOOD FT by ELMORE,MEKHI



GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,NOAH 08:09 17-30 H 13
07:57 TURNOVER  by BRANDT,MASON

STEAL  by SMITH,NOAH 07:57
07:53 FOUL  by KENDALL,ALEX

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53
SUB OUT by PANGONAS,TJ 07:53
SUB IN by NESMITH,JONAH 07:53
MISS LAYUP by NESMITH,JONAH(in the paint) 07:45

07:45 BLOCK  by IOPPOLO,IAN
-- REBOUND DEF by BRANDT,MASON

07:23 MISS LAYUP by KENDALL,ALEX(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PLEIMAN,JACOB 07:23

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:21 17-33 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by BRANDT,MASON

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ANTHONY
MISS LAYUP by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL(in the paint) 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANDT,MASON
06:24 TURNOVER  by BRANDT,MASON

STEAL  by SMITH,NOAH 06:24
MISS LAYUP by PRUITT,KJ(in the paint) 06:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:10 SUB OUT by BRANDT,MASON
06:10 SUB OUT by ELMORE,MEKHI
06:10 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ANTHONY
06:10 SUB OUT by KENDALL,ALEX
06:10 SUB OUT by IOPPOLO,IAN
06:10 SUB IN by ROTH,MAX
06:10 SUB IN by MEISTER,STEELE
06:10 SUB IN by LANDERS,JAGGER
06:10 SUB IN by THORBAHN,JOSH
06:10 SUB IN by BISHOP,JAKE

SUB OUT by PRUITT,KJ 06:10
SUB IN by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 06:10
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,NOAH 06:08 20-33 H 13
ASSIST  by DAVIS,D'MONYAE --

05:42 20-35 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by MEISTER,STEELE
05:22 FOUL  by THORBAHN,JOSH

GOOD FT by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 05:22 21-35 H 14
05:22 SUB OUT by THORBAHN,JOSH
05:22 SUB IN by IOPPOLO,IAN

SUB OUT by SMITH,NOAH 05:22
SUB IN by PANGONAS,TJ 05:22
MISS FT by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by IOPPOLO,IAN
05:03 21-37 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by LANDERS,JAGGER

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(in the paint) 04:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(in the paint) 04:31 23-37 H 14

04:14 23-39 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by LANDERS,JAGGER
-- ASSIST  by IOPPOLO,IAN

04:06 FOUL  by LANDERS,JAGGER
SUB OUT by PLEIMAN,JACOB 04:06
SUB IN by DAMERUM,ETHAN 04:06
TURNOVER  by DAMERUM,ETHAN 03:43

03:43 STEAL  by MEISTER,STEELE
03:32 23-41 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MEISTER,STEELE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by IOPPOLO,IAN
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 03:20 26-41 H 15
ASSIST  by DAMERUM,ETHAN --

03:09 MISS JUMPER by LANDERS,JAGGER
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,D'MONYAE --
GOOD 3PTR by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL 02:53 29-41 H 12



ASSIST  by DAMERUM,ETHAN --
02:34 TURNOVER  by MEISTER,STEELE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:34
02:34 SUB OUT by ROTH,MAX
02:34 SUB OUT by MEISTER,STEELE
02:34 SUB OUT by LANDERS,JAGGER
02:34 SUB OUT by BISHOP,JAKE
02:34 SUB OUT by IOPPOLO,IAN
02:34 SUB IN by BRANDT,MASON
02:34 SUB IN by ELMORE,MEKHI
02:34 SUB IN by HILL,JAVONTE
02:34 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ANTHONY
02:34 SUB IN by KENDALL,ALEX

TURNOVER  by PANGONAS,TJ 02:27
02:27 STEAL  by BRANDT,MASON
02:03 TURNOVER  by HILL,JAVONTE

STEAL  by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 02:03
GOOD DUNK by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:59 31-41 H 10
ASSIST  by DAMERUM,ETHAN --

01:38 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ANTHONY
BLOCK  by DAMERUM,ETHAN 01:38
REBOUND DEF by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by PANGONAS,TJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:32 33-41 H 8
ASSIST  by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL --

01:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:17 MISS 3PTR by KENDALL,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by DAMERUM,ETHAN --
TURNOVER  by PANGONAS,TJ 01:01

01:01 STEAL  by HILL,JAVONTE
00:53 33-43 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KENDALL,ALEX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELMORE,MEKHI
MISS 3PTR by PANGONAS,TJ 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ANTHONY
00:29 MISS LAYUP by HILL,JAVONTE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by NESMITH,JONAH 00:29
REBOUND DEF by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER  by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL 00:24

00:24 SUB OUT by HILL,JAVONTE
00:24 SUB IN by THORBAHN,JOSH
00:00 33-46 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ELMORE,MEKHI

-- ASSIST  by KENDALL,ALEX

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tiffin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Findlay
20:00 SUB OUT by THORBAHN,JOSH
20:00 SUB IN by HILL,JAVONTE

TURNOVER  by DAMERUM,ETHAN 19:34
19:34 STEAL  by HILL,JAVONTE
19:29 33-48 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BRANDT,MASON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ANTHONY
TURNOVER  by PANGONAS,TJ 19:15

19:15 STEAL  by JOHNSON,ANTHONY

19:13 33-50 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 19:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 19:13
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(in the paint) 18:51 35-50 H 15

18:40 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ANTHONY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NESMITH,JONAH --

18:27 FOUL  by KENDALL,ALEX



MISS FT by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 18:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 18:25

-- REBOUND DEF by KENDALL,ALEX
18:12 35-53 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by BRANDT,MASON

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ANTHONY
TURNOVER  by PANGONAS,TJ 17:44

17:44 STEAL  by BRANDT,MASON
17:40 35-55 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BRANDT,MASON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ANTHONY
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(in the paint) 17:26 37-55 H 18

17:13 MISS JUMPER by BRANDT,MASON
REBOUND DEF by PANGONAS,TJ --
MISS 3PTR by PANGONAS,TJ 16:54
REBOUND OFF by NESMITH,JONAH --
GOOD TIPIN by NESMITH,JONAH(in the paint) 16:47 39-55 H 16

16:37 39-58 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by ELMORE,MEKHI
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by NESMITH,JONAH 16:16
REBOUND OFF by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL --
GOOD TIPIN by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL(in the paint) 16:09 41-58 H 17

15:52 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,D'MONYAE --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 15:47

15:47 STEAL  by HILL,JAVONTE
FOUL  by DAMERUM,ETHAN 15:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:45

15:45 SUB OUT by ELMORE,MEKHI
15:45 SUB OUT by HILL,JAVONTE
15:45 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ANTHONY
15:45 SUB OUT by KENDALL,ALEX
15:45 SUB IN by ROTH,MAX
15:45 SUB IN by LANDERS,JAGGER
15:45 SUB IN by THORBAHN,JOSH
15:45 SUB IN by BISHOP,JAKE

SUB OUT by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL 15:45
SUB OUT by PANGONAS,TJ 15:45
SUB IN by PRUITT,KJ 15:45
SUB IN by SMITH,NOAH 15:45

15:45 41-59 H 18 GOOD FT by BRANDT,MASON(fastbreak)
15:45 41-60 H 19 GOOD FT by BRANDT,MASON(fastbreak)
15:45 SUB OUT by BRANDT,MASON
15:45 SUB IN by MEISTER,STEELE

TURNOVER  by PRUITT,KJ 15:36
15:36 STEAL  by LANDERS,JAGGER
15:32 41-63 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by BISHOP,JAKE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MEISTER,STEELE
15:21 FOUL  by MEISTER,STEELE

MISS FT by NESMITH,JONAH 15:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NESMITH,JONAH 15:21 42-63 H 21
FOUL  by SMITH,NOAH 15:05

15:05 42-64 H 22 GOOD FT by LANDERS,JAGGER
15:05 42-65 H 23 GOOD FT by LANDERS,JAGGER

TURNOVER  by PRUITT,KJ 15:04
15:04 STEAL  by ROTH,MAX
14:53 42-67 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by MEISTER,STEELE
14:35 FOUL  by LANDERS,JAGGER
14:35 SUB OUT by LANDERS,JAGGER
14:35 SUB IN by IOPPOLO,IAN

SUB OUT by DAMERUM,ETHAN 14:35
SUB IN by PLEIMAN,JACOB 14:35



MISS LAYUP by NESMITH,JONAH(in the paint) 14:16
-- REBOUND DEF by IOPPOLO,IAN

14:02 MISS JUMPER by MEISTER,STEELE
-- REBOUND OFF by IOPPOLO,IAN

FOUL  by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 13:59
13:56 42-70 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by MEISTER,STEELE

-- ASSIST  by BISHOP,JAKE
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,NOAH(in the paint) 13:39 44-70 H 26
FOUL  by NESMITH,JONAH 13:21

13:13 MISS 3PTR by IOPPOLO,IAN
13:10 FOUL  by ROTH,MAX

REBOUND DEF by NESMITH,JONAH --
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 12:55 47-70 H 23

12:44 MISS 3PTR by THORBAHN,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by IOPPOLO,IAN

12:38 47-72 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by IOPPOLO,IAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PRUITT,KJ 12:19

12:19 STEAL  by ROTH,MAX
12:08 TURNOVER  by MEISTER,STEELE

STEAL  by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 12:08
TURNOVER  by NESMITH,JONAH 12:04

12:04 SUB OUT by ROTH,MAX
12:04 SUB OUT by THORBAHN,JOSH
12:04 SUB IN by DENBOW,LUKE
12:04 SUB IN by LANDERS,JAGGER

SUB OUT by NESMITH,JONAH 12:04
SUB IN by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL 12:04

11:52 47-75 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by LANDERS,JAGGER
-- ASSIST  by IOPPOLO,IAN

11:42 FOUL  by BISHOP,JAKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:42

11:42 SUB OUT by BISHOP,JAKE
11:42 SUB IN by LEVIS,JAYSON

SUB OUT by SMITH,NOAH 11:42
SUB IN by PANGONAS,TJ 11:42
GOOD FT by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 11:42 48-75 H 27
MISS FT by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 11:42

-- REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,JAGGER
11:32 MISS JUMPER by MEISTER,STEELE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL(in the paint) 11:20 50-75 H 25

11:06 50-78 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by IOPPOLO,IAN
-- ASSIST  by DENBOW,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:48 52-78 H 26

10:48 FOUL  by IOPPOLO,IAN
GOOD FT by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(fastbreak) 10:48 53-78 H 25

10:34 TURNOVER  by LEVIS,JAYSON
MISS LAYUP by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL(in the paint) 10:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,JAGGER
10:22 TURNOVER  by LANDERS,JAGGER

STEAL  by PRUITT,KJ 10:22
MISS 3PTR by PLEIMAN,JACOB 10:12

-- REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,JAGGER
FOUL  by PANGONAS,TJ 10:07

10:07 SUB OUT by LEVIS,JAYSON
10:07 SUB OUT by DENBOW,LUKE
10:07 SUB OUT by MEISTER,STEELE
10:07 SUB OUT by LANDERS,JAGGER
10:07 SUB OUT by IOPPOLO,IAN
10:07 SUB IN by BRANDT,MASON
10:07 SUB IN by ELMORE,MEKHI
10:07 SUB IN by HILL,JAVONTE



10:07 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ANTHONY
10:07 SUB IN by KENDALL,ALEX

FOUL  by PLEIMAN,JACOB 10:01
10:01 53-79 H 26 GOOD FT by KENDALL,ALEX
10:01 53-80 H 27 GOOD FT by KENDALL,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,KJ 09:44
-- REBOUND DEF by KENDALL,ALEX

09:19 53-82 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by ELMORE,MEKHI(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 09:01 56-82 H 26

08:42 MISS LAYUP by HILL,JAVONTE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,D'MONYAE --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by PRUITT,KJ 08:18
SUB OUT by PLEIMAN,JACOB 08:18
SUB IN by NESMITH,JONAH 08:18
SUB IN by DAMERUM,ETHAN 08:18
SUB OUT by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 08:18
SUB IN by SMITH,NOAH 08:18

08:06 TURNOVER  by KENDALL,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by NESMITH,JONAH 07:44
REBOUND OFF by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL --
MISS JUMPER by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL 07:39

07:39 BLOCK  by BRANDT,MASON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:37
MISS 3PTR by NESMITH,JONAH 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANDT,MASON
07:23 MISS JUMPER by KENDALL,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by NESMITH,JONAH --
07:11 FOUL  by ELMORE,MEKHI

MISS FT by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by KENDALL,ALEX

06:56 TURNOVER  by ELMORE,MEKHI
STEAL  by DAMERUM,ETHAN 06:56
TURNOVER  by DAMERUM,ETHAN 06:53

06:53 STEAL  by JOHNSON,ANTHONY
06:47 56-84 H 28 GOOD DUNK by HILL,JAVONTE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ANTHONY
TURNOVER  by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL 06:40

06:40 STEAL  by KENDALL,ALEX
06:36 TURNOVER  by KENDALL,ALEX

SUB OUT by PANGONAS,TJ 06:34
SUB IN by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 06:34
MISS JUMPER by NESMITH,JONAH 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by KENDALL,ALEX
06:04 56-86 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by ELMORE,MEKHI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NOAH(in the paint) 05:52
05:52 BLOCK  by BRANDT,MASON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
05:52 SUB OUT by BRANDT,MASON
05:52 SUB OUT by ELMORE,MEKHI
05:52 SUB OUT by HILL,JAVONTE
05:52 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ANTHONY
05:52 SUB OUT by KENDALL,ALEX
05:52 SUB IN by ROTH,MAX
05:52 SUB IN by MEISTER,STEELE
05:52 SUB IN by LANDERS,JAGGER
05:52 SUB IN by THORBAHN,JOSH
05:52 SUB IN by BISHOP,JAKE

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,NOAH 05:50 59-86 H 27
ASSIST  by DAVIS,D'MONYAE --



05:35 MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by THORBAHN,JOSH

05:11 59-88 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by BISHOP,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THORBAHN,JOSH

04:43 FOUL  by THORBAHN,JOSH
GOOD FT by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL 04:43 60-88 H 28
GOOD FT by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL 04:43 61-88 H 27

04:18 61-90 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by LANDERS,JAGGER(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 04:00 64-90 H 26

03:47 64-93 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by LANDERS,JAGGER
-- ASSIST  by ROTH,MAX

GOOD LAYUP by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL(in the paint) 03:22 66-93 H 27
ASSIST  by SMITH,NOAH --

03:15 MISS 3PTR by LANDERS,JAGGER
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,D'MONYAE --

03:01 FOUL  by THORBAHN,JOSH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:01

03:01 SUB OUT by ROTH,MAX
03:01 SUB OUT by LANDERS,JAGGER
03:01 SUB OUT by THORBAHN,JOSH
03:01 SUB OUT by BISHOP,JAKE
03:01 SUB IN by LEVIS,JAYSON
03:01 SUB IN by DENBOW,LUKE
03:01 SUB IN by GERKEN,JACOB
03:01 SUB IN by IOPPOLO,IAN

SUB OUT by DAMERUM,ETHAN 03:01
SUB IN by PLEIMAN,JACOB 03:01
GOOD FT by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 03:01 67-93 H 26
GOOD FT by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 03:01 68-93 H 25

02:46 MISS 3PTR by DENBOW,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by NESMITH,JONAH --

02:23 FOUL  by DENBOW,LUKE
GOOD FT by NESMITH,JONAH 02:23 69-93 H 24
GOOD FT by NESMITH,JONAH 02:23 70-93 H 23

02:07 MISS JUMPER by GERKEN,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NOAH --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 01:58

01:58 SUB OUT by MEISTER,STEELE
01:58 SUB IN by FRANCIS,DOMINIC
01:48 MISS JUMPER by IOPPOLO,IAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 01:31 73-93 H 20
ASSIST  by NESMITH,JONAH --

01:09 73-96 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by IOPPOLO,IAN
-- ASSIST  by LEVIS,JAYSON

MISS 3PTR by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL 00:39
-- REBOUND DEF by LEVIS,JAYSON

00:25 MISS 3PTR by DENBOW,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by PLEIMAN,JACOB --
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 00:15 76-96 H 20


